AGC-International Union of Operating Engineers Local 701 Trust Funds

Physical Address 7525 SE 24th Street, Suite 200, Mercer Island, WA 98040 • Mailing Address PO Box 34203, Seattle, WA 98124 Phone: (866) 697-5750 or (503) 657-9740 • Fax (503) 657-9737 • Website www.agc-iuoe701trusts.com

> Administered by Welfare & Pension Administration Service, Inc.

November 26, 2024

TO: **All Eligible Participants**

AGC-International Union of Operating Engineers Local 701 Health and Welfare Trust Fund

RE: **Benefit Changes**

Effective January 1, 2024, the AGC-IUOE Local 701 Trust amended the Plan to cover complication and emergent situations of pregnant dependent children.

Effective January 1, 2025, the AGC-IUOE Local 701 Trust took action to adopt the following improvements to your Vision Plan benefits:

- Retail Frame Hardware allowance has increased to \$170.
- Feature Frame allowance has increased to \$190.
- Elective Contact Lenses allowance has increased to \$150.
- UV Coating and Scratch Coating are now covered in full.

If you have any questions regarding the contents described in this notice, please contact the Administration Office at (866) 697-5750.

Administration Office

AGC-International Union of Operating Engineers Local 701 Health and Welfare Trust Fund

srw opeiu #8
S:\Mailings\Individual Trust Fund Mailings (SMM, Benefit Changes, COBRA, etc.)\F07-00\F07-02 - Mailing - 2024 - 11.26 - SMM - Benefit Changes.docx